
February 25, 2025

PWC ELECTORAL 
BOARD MEETING



CALL TO 
ORDER/
PLEDGE



APPROVAL 
OF MINUTES
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APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• January 30, 2026 Electoral Board Meeting



BOARD 
MEMBER
REPORTS



DIRECTOR’S
REPORT



2026 ELECTION
CALENDAR
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2026 PWC ELECTIONS
January 13 Virginia HOD Dist. #23

March 10 Woodbridge Supervisor

April 21 Constitutional Amendment (Redistricting)

August 4 Primary Election – Congress/Senate

November 3 General Election
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LEGAL CHALLENGES

Uncertainty regarding April 21 Election

• Series of challenges/injunctions, 

status unknown

• Will continue to prepare while the 

Courts/state resolve the matter

• Set up election tasks to be prepared if 

it goes forward
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OVERLAPPING SPRING ELECTIONS
Challenges and Preparation

• Voter Guides being sent for both elections to reduce confusion

• Template answers for voter calls on election status

• Specialized training/hand outs for early voting officers

• Mail ballots for two elections incoming – identifying letter on envelopes, 

triple check system
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NEW SUMMER PRIMARY – AUG. 4
Challenges and Preparation

• Training location during June/July

• Uncertainty about dates of new equipment certification/delivery

• Delivery by May 15 to implement in 2026

• Do not want to implement new equipment for Primary

• If not meeting date, will transfer funds to FY27, implement at end of year
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SUMMER HOLIDAYS
Special Notes

• Friday, June 19 (closed, county holiday) - Slated as first day of 

August primary early voting, will be Thursday, June 18 instead

• Friday, July 3 (closed, county holiday) – No early voting



MARCH SPECIAL 
UPDATES
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TASK PROGRESS – MARCH SPECIAL
As of Friday, February 20th

• 164 Tasks Completed 

(2 overdue) – 98.8%

• 156 Tasks to Go
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KEY DATES – MARCH 10 SPECIAL
Only Woodbridge District voters are eligible to vote

• Early Voting starts on Saturday, February 28

• Mail ballots should have been received by most voters by the 

date of this meeting

• Election Day: March 10th, 6am – 7pm



NEW 
BUSINESS



APRIL SPECIAL 
PLANNING
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BALLOT ORDER
Mail: As Requested by Application

Early Voting: On Demand

Election Day: 40% of Active/Inactive 

Voters by Precinct
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STAFFING
All Precincts Varies by Size

Chief Officer 1-2 Pollbook Officer

Assistant Chief 1 Scanner Officer

Equip/Provisional Spec. (EPS) 0-1 Greeters
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EQUIPMENT
• 2 Pollbooks for check-in, 1 Pollbook for Chief

• 1 Ballot Scanner

• 1 ADA Ballot Marking Device
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ELECTORAL BOARD APPROVALS

Board Action:  Approve (or modify) the recommended ballot 

order, officer staffing plan, and  equipment allocation for the 

April 21st Special Election
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EARLY VOTING HOURS

Board Action:  Approve (or modify) the recommended Early 

Voting hours for April 21 Special

Staff recommendation: Maintain previous hours

• Weekdays: 8:30 am – 4:30 pm  (Any Wed. until 7:00 pm)

• Saturdays: 8:30 am – 5:00 pm

• Sundays: 11:00 am – 5:00 pm
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NEW ENVELOPE

Improvements to our 

form based on data

• Reduce need for cures

• Make as easy as 

possible for voters



EB & GR DUTIES
Review of the split of responsibilities for the 

Electoral Board and the General Registrar



25

EB & GR DUTIES

Discussion of Duties and Responsibilities

Board Action:  Approve (or modify) the responsibilities for the 

Electoral Board and the General Registrar for the new Board



PUBLIC 
COMMENTS
3-Minute Time Limit Per Speaker



ADJOURNMENT



 2026 April Special Election - Ballot Order

Estimated Ballot Test Prov ED Ballot
# Pct Name  Reg Voters Order Deck Order Order
101 Brentsville 3,335 1,500 50 100 1,650
102 Cedar Point 2,857 1,200 50 100 1,350
103 Glenkirk 3,951 1,700 50 100 1,850
104 Nokesville 4,265 1,800 50 100 1,950
105 Piney Branch 3,400 1,500 50 100 1,650
106 Unity Reed 1,490 700 50 100 850
107 Marsteller 3,912 1,700 50 100 1,850
108 Victory 4,046 1,700 50 100 1,850
109 Chris Yung 3,847 1,700 50 100 1,850
110 Buckland Mills 4,128 1,800 50 100 1,950
111 Limestone 4,456 1,900 50 100 2,050
112 Burke-Nickens 4,833 2,100 50 100 2,250
113 Lakes 3,368 1,500 50 100 1,650
114 Bristow Run 4,182 1,800 50 100 1,950
201 Hylton 3,432 1,500 50 100 1,650
202 West Gate 2,617 1,100 50 100 1,250
203 Bennett 4,329 1,900 50 100 2,050
204 Ellis 2,804 1,200 50 100 1,350
205 Buckhall 2,562 1,100 50 100 1,250
206 Coles 3,557 1,500 50 100 1,650
207 Spriggs 3,184 1,400 50 100 1,550
208 Colgan 1,992 900 50 100 1,050
209 Independent Hill 2,714 1,200 50 100 1,350
210 Yates Ford 3,586 1,600 50 100 1,750
211 Signal Hill 2,266 1,000 50 100 1,150
212 Yorkshire 3,456 1,500 50 100 1,650
213 Parkside 2,757 1,200 50 100 1,350
214 Lucasville 3,416 1,500 50 100 1,650
215 Rosa Parks 3,100 1,400 50 100 1,550
301 Dumfries 3,436 1,500 50 100 1,650
302 Potomac 3,632 1,600 50 100 1,750
303 Graham Park 2,581 1,100 50 100 1,250
304 Quantico 1,646 700 50 100 850
305 Forest Park 3,290 1,400 50 100 1,550
306 Four Seasons 3,169 1,400 50 100 1,550
307 Henderson 2,792 1,200 50 100 1,350
308 Montclair 1,968 900 50 100 1,050
309 Ashland 2,474 1,100 50 100 1,250
310 PW Forest Park 3,035 1,300 50 100 1,450
311 Swan Creek 3,179 1,400 50 100 1,550
312 Triangle 3,810 1,700 50 100 1,850
313 Cardinal 3,507 1,500 50 100 1,650

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Ballot Order

Estimated Ballot Test Prov ED Ballot
# Pct Name  Reg Voters Order Deck Order Order

314 Cabin Branch 2,712 1,200 50 100 1,350
315 Williams 3,611 1,600 50 100 1,750
316 Potomac Shores 4,005 1,700 50 100 1,850
401 Evergreen 3,399 1,500 50 100 1,650
402 Gravely 4,353 1,900 50 100 2,050
403 Bull Run 3,498 1,500 50 100 1,650
404 Unity Braxton 2,333 1,000 50 100 1,150
405 Ben Lomond 3,140 1,400 50 100 1,550
406 Alvey 3,642 1,600 50 100 1,750
407 Heritage Hunt 4,164 1,800 50 100 1,950
408 Sudley 2,296 1,000 50 100 1,150
409 Tyler 5,237 2,200 50 100 2,350
410 Mountain View 4,493 1,900 50 100 2,050
411 Mullen 3,770 1,600 50 100 1,750
412 Catharpin 2,520 1,100 50 100 1,250
413 Reagan 3,847 1,700 50 100 1,850
414 Seymour 2,701 1,200 50 100 1,350
501 Springwoods 4,030 1,700 50 100 1,850
502* Occoquan 3,566 1,500 50 100 1,650
503 Mohican 2,278 1,000 50 100 1,150
504 Rockledge 2,487 1,100 50 100 1,250
505 Lake Ridge 3,704 1,600 50 100 1,750
506 Old Bridge 2,967 1,300 50 100 1,450
507 Chinn 3,862 1,700 50 100 1,850
508 Penn 3,385 1,500 50 100 1,650
509 McCoart 3,687 1,600 50 100 1,750
510 County Center 980 500 50 100 650
511 Westridge 4,018 1,700 50 100 1,850
512 York 2,798 1,200 50 100 1,350
513 Woodbridge 4,018 1,700 50 100 1,850
514 Antietam 3,723 1,600 50 100 1,750
515 Marshall 2,780 1,200 50 100 1,350
516 Kerrydale 1,510 700 50 100 850
601 Dale 3,447 1,500 50 100 1,650
602 Beville 3,974 1,700 50 100 1,850
603 Hampton 3,402 1,500 50 100 1,650
604* Gar-Field 2,879 1,300 50 100 1,450
605 Minnieville 2,205 1,000 50 100 1,150
606 Bel Air 3,267 1,400 50 100 1,550
607 Jenkins 2,436 1,100 50 100 1,250
608 Enterprise 4,078 1,800 50 100 1,950
609 King 2,411 1,100 50 100 1,250

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Ballot Order

Estimated Ballot Test Prov ED Ballot
# Pct Name  Reg Voters Order Deck Order Order

610 Fitzgerald 3,733 1,600 50 100 1,750
611 Neabsco 3,773 1,600 50 100 1,750
612 Elm Farm 2,250 1,000 50 100 1,150
613 Hoadly 885 400 50 100 550
614 McAuliffe 3,566 1,500 50 100 1,650
615 Commons 434 200 50 100 350
616 Markham 1,097 500 50 100 650
701 Belmont 4,075 1,800 50 100 1,950
702 Library 3,933 1,700 50 100 1,850
703 Lynn 2,868 1,300 50 100 1,450
704 Porter 3,719 1,600 50 100 1,750
705 Potomac View 2,520 1,100 50 100 1,250
706 Rippon 4,016 1,700 50 100 1,850
707 Kilby 3,562 1,500 50 100 1,650
708 River Oaks 3,903 1,700 50 100 1,850
709 Freedom 3,186 1,400 50 100 1,550
710 Powells Creek 3,716 1,600 50 100 1,750
711 Grayson 3,699 1,600 50 100 1,750
712 Leesylvania 3,287 1,400 50 100 1,550

TOTAL 332,196 144,500 5,150 10,300 159,950

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Election Officer Staffing

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters CO AO EPS Poll Booth Scan Greet Total
101 Brentsville 3,335 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
102 Cedar Point 2,857 1 1 1 1 1 5
103 Glenkirk 3,951 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
104 Nokesville 4,265 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
105 Piney Branch 3,400 1 1 1 1 1 5
106 Unity Reed 1,490 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
107 Marsteller 3,912 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
108 Victory 4,046 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
109 Chris Yung 3,847 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
110 Buckland Mills 4,128 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
111 Limestone 4,456 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
112 Burke-Nickens 4,833 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
113 Lakes 3,368 1 1 1 1 1 5
114 Bristow Run 4,182 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
201 Hylton 3,432 1 1 1 1 1 5
202 West Gate 2,617 1 1 1 1 1 5
203 Bennett 4,329 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
204 Ellis 2,804 1 1 1 1 1 5
205 Buckhall 2,562 1 1 1 1 1 5
206 Coles 3,557 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
207 Spriggs 3,184 1 1 1 1 1 5
208 Colgan 1,992 1 1 1 1 1 5
209 Independent Hill 2,714 1 1 1 1 1 5
210 Yates Ford 3,586 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
211 Signal Hill 2,266 1 1 1 1 1 5
212 Yorkshire 3,456 1 1 1 1 1 5
213 Parkside 2,757 1 1 1 1 1 5
214 Lucasville 3,416 1 1 1 1 1 5
215 Rosa Parks 3,100 1 1 1 1 1 5
301 Dumfries 3,436 1 1 1 1 1 5
302 Potomac 3,632 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
303 Graham Park 2,581 1 1 1 1 1 5
304 Quantico 1,646 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
305 Forest Park 3,290 1 1 1 1 1 5
306 Four Seasons 3,169 1 1 1 1 1 5
307 Henderson 2,792 1 1 1 1 1 5
308 Montclair 1,968 1 1 1 1 1 5
309 Ashland 2,474 1 1 1 1 1 5
310 PW Forest Park 3,035 1 1 1 1 1 5
311 Swan Creek 3,179 1 1 1 1 1 5
312 Triangle 3,810 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
313 Cardinal 3,507 1 1 1 2 1 1 7

Polling Place Staffing

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Election Officer Staffing

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters CO AO EPS Poll Booth Scan Greet Total

Polling Place Staffing

314 Cabin Branch 2,712 1 1 1 1 1 5
315 Williams 3,611 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
316 Potomac Shores 4,005 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
401 Evergreen 3,399 1 1 1 1 1 5
402 Gravely 4,353 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
403 Bull Run 3,498 1 1 1 1 1 5
404 Unity Braxton 2,333 1 1 1 1 1 5
405 Ben Lomond 3,140 1 1 1 1 1 5
406 Alvey 3,642 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
407 Heritage Hunt 4,164 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
408 Sudley 2,296 1 1 1 1 1 5
409 Tyler 5,237 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
410 Mountain View 4,493 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
411 Mullen 3,770 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
412 Catharpin 2,520 1 1 1 1 1 5
413 Reagan 3,847 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
414 Seymour 2,701 1 1 1 1 1 5
501 Springwoods 4,030 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
502 Occoquan 3,566 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
503 Mohican 2,278 1 1 1 1 1 5
504 Rockledge 2,487 1 1 1 1 1 5
505 Lake Ridge 3,704 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
506 Old Bridge 2,967 1 1 1 1 1 5
507 Chinn 3,862 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
508 Penn 3,385 1 1 1 1 1 5
509 McCoart 3,687 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
510 County Center 980 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
511 Westridge 4,018 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
512 York 2,798 1 1 1 1 1 5
513 Woodbridge 4,018 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
514 Antietam 3,723 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
515 Marshall 2,780 1 1 1 1 1 5
516 Kerrydale 1,510 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
601 Dale 3,447 1 1 1 1 1 5
602 Beville 3,974 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
603 Hampton 3,402 1 1 1 1 1 5
604 Gar-Field 2,879 1 1 1 1 1 5
605 Minnieville 2,205 1 1 1 1 1 5
606 Bel Air 3,267 1 1 1 1 1 5
607 Jenkins 2,436 1 1 1 1 1 5
608 Enterprise 4,078 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
609 King 2,411 1 1 1 1 1 5

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Election Officer Staffing

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters CO AO EPS Poll Booth Scan Greet Total

Polling Place Staffing

610 Fitzgerald 3,733 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
611 Neabsco 3,773 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
612 Elm Farm 2,250 1 1 1 1 1 5
613 Hoadly 885 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
614 McAuliffe 3,566 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
615 Commons 434 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
616 Markham 1,097 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
701 Belmont 4,075 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
702 Library 3,933 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
703 Lynn 2,868 1 1 1 1 1 5
704 Porter 3,719 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
705 Potomac View 2,520 1 1 1 1 1 5
706 Rippon 4,016 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
707 Kilby 3,562 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
708 River Oaks 3,903 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
709 Freedom 3,186 1 1 1 1 1 5
710 Powells Creek 3,716 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
711 Grayson 3,699 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
712 Leesylvania 3,287 1 1 1 1 1 5

TOTAL 332,196 103 103 103 156 0 103 53 621

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Equipment Allocation

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters EPB Chief Booth Scan ADA
101 Brentsville 3,335 2 1 12 1 1
102 Cedar Point 2,857 2 1 12 1 1
103 Glenkirk 3,951 2 1 12 1 1
104 Nokesville 4,265 2 1 12 1 1
105 Piney Branch 3,400 2 1 12 1 1
106 Unity Reed 1,490 2 1 12 1 1
107 Marsteller 3,912 2 1 12 1 1
108 Victory 4,046 2 1 12 1 1
109 Chris Yung 3,847 2 1 12 1 1
110 Buckland Mills 4,128 2 1 12 1 1
111 Limestone 4,456 2 1 12 1 1
112 Burke-Nickens 4,833 2 1 12 1 1
113 Lakes 3,368 2 1 12 1 1
114 Bristow Run 4,182 2 1 12 1 1
201 Hylton 3,432 2 1 12 1 1
202 West Gate 2,617 2 1 12 1 1
203 Bennett 4,329 2 1 12 1 1
204 Ellis 2,804 2 1 12 1 1
205 Buckhall 2,562 2 1 12 1 1
206 Coles 3,557 2 1 12 1 1
207 Spriggs 3,184 2 1 12 1 1
208 Colgan 1,992 2 1 12 1 1
209 Independent Hill 2,714 2 1 12 1 1
210 Yates Ford 3,586 2 1 12 1 1
211 Signal Hill 2,266 2 1 12 1 1
212 Yorkshire 3,456 2 1 12 1 1
213 Parkside 2,757 2 1 12 1 1
214 Lucasville 3,416 2 1 12 1 1
215 Rosa Parks 3,100 2 1 12 1 1
301 Dumfries 3,436 2 1 12 1 1
302 Potomac 3,632 2 1 12 1 1
303 Graham Park 2,581 2 1 12 1 1
304 Quantico 1,646 2 1 12 1 1
305 Forest Park 3,290 2 1 12 1 1
306 Four Seasons 3,169 2 1 12 1 1
307 Henderson 2,792 2 1 12 1 1
308 Montclair 1,968 2 1 12 1 1
309 Ashland 2,474 2 1 12 1 1
310 PW Forest Park 3,035 2 1 12 1 1
311 Swan Creek 3,179 2 1 12 1 1
312 Triangle 3,810 2 1 12 1 1
313 Cardinal 3,507 2 1 12 1 1

Equipment Allocation

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Equipment Allocation

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters EPB Chief Booth Scan ADA

Equipment Allocation

314 Cabin Branch 2,712 2 1 12 1 1
315 Williams 3,611 2 1 12 1 1
316 Potomac Shores 4,005 2 1 12 1 1
401 Evergreen 3,399 2 1 12 1 1
402 Gravely 4,353 2 1 12 1 1
403 Bull Run 3,498 2 1 12 1 1
404 Unity Braxton 2,333 2 1 12 1 1
405 Ben Lomond 3,140 2 1 12 1 1
406 Alvey 3,642 2 1 12 1 1
407 Heritage Hunt 4,164 2 1 12 1 1
408 Sudley 2,296 2 1 12 1 1
409 Tyler 5,237 2 1 12 1 1
410 Mountain View 4,493 2 1 12 1 1
411 Mullen 3,770 2 1 12 1 1
412 Catharpin 2,520 2 1 12 1 1
413 Reagan 3,847 2 1 12 1 1
414 Seymour 2,701 2 1 12 1 1
501 Springwoods 4,030 2 1 12 1 1
502 Occoquan 3,566 2 1 12 1 1
503 Mohican 2,278 2 1 12 1 1
504 Rockledge 2,487 2 1 12 1 1
505 Lake Ridge 3,704 2 1 12 1 1
506 Old Bridge 2,967 2 1 12 1 1
507 Chinn 3,862 2 1 12 1 1
508 Penn 3,385 2 1 12 1 1
509 McCoart 3,687 2 1 12 1 1
510 County Center 980 2 1 12 1 1
511 Westridge 4,018 2 1 12 1 1
512 York 2,798 2 1 12 1 1
513 Woodbridge 4,018 2 1 12 1 1
514 Antietam 3,723 2 1 12 1 1
515 Marshall 2,780 2 1 12 1 1
516 Kerrydale 1,510 2 1 12 1 1
601 Dale 3,447 2 1 12 1 1
602 Beville 3,974 2 1 12 1 1
603 Hampton 3,402 2 1 12 1 1
604 Gar-Field 2,879 2 1 12 1 1
605 Minnieville 2,205 2 1 12 1 1
606 Bel Air 3,267 2 1 12 1 1
607 Jenkins 2,436 2 1 12 1 1
608 Enterprise 4,078 2 1 12 1 1
609 King 2,411 2 1 12 1 1

Prince William County Office of Elections



 2026 April Special Election - Equipment Allocation

Est. Reg.
# Pct Name Voters EPB Chief Booth Scan ADA

Equipment Allocation

610 Fitzgerald 3,733 2 1 12 1 1
611 Neabsco 3,773 2 1 12 1 1
612 Elm Farm 2,250 2 1 12 1 1
613 Hoadly 885 2 1 12 1 1
614 McAuliffe 3,566 2 1 12 1 1
615 Commons 434 2 1 12 1 1
616 Markham 1,097 2 1 12 1 1
701 Belmont 4,075 2 1 12 1 1
702 Library 3,933 2 1 12 1 1
703 Lynn 2,868 2 1 12 1 1
704 Porter 3,719 2 1 12 1 1
705 Potomac View 2,520 2 1 12 1 1
706 Rippon 4,016 2 1 12 1 1
707 Kilby 3,562 2 1 12 1 1
708 River Oaks 3,903 2 1 12 1 1
709 Freedom 3,186 2 1 12 1 1
710 Powells Creek 3,716 2 1 12 1 1
711 Grayson 3,699 2 1 12 1 1
712 Leesylvania 3,287 2 1 12 1 1

TOTAL 332,196 206 103 1,236 103 103

Prince William County Office of Elections
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